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House
Bills Sponsor
04171  Daniel Didech
04172  Dave Vella
04173  Lisa Davis
04174  Kimberly Du Buclet
04175  Kimberly Du Buclet
04176  Daniel Didech
04177  Martha Deuter
04178  Robert "Bob" Rita
04179  Charles Meier
04180  Debbie Meyers-Martin
04181  Stephanie A. Kifowit
04182  Stephanie A. Kifowit
HR

Sponsor
00517  Kimberly Du Buclet
00518  Emanuel "Chris" Welch
00519  Sharon Chung
00520  Kam Buckner
00521  Stephanie A. Kifowit
00522  Stephanie A. Kifowit
00523 Justin Slaughter
00524  Blaine Wilhour
00525  Diane Blair-Sherlock
00526  Jay Hoffman
00527  Tony M. McCombie
00528  Adam M. Niemerg
HJR

Sponsor
00046  Lisa Davis
HJRCA

Sponsor
00021  Natalie A. Manley

Description

SPORTS WAGERING-NO LOCAL

TAXES

UTILITY-PROJECT COST RECOVERY
SOGDEN PARK RENOVATIONS
MUSEUM CONTENT ACT

EPA-BAN PLASTIC GLITTER

OPEN MTGS-STATEWIDE ASSOC
WORK COMP-BURIAL EXPENSES
GAMBLING-OWNERS LICENSES

SDHS-DIGNITY IN PAY GRANTS
COUNTY CLERK HOLIDAY
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Last Act. Date

Chamber

Last Action

10/20/2025 H

10/21/2025 H
10/21/2025 H
10/21/2025 H

10/21/2025 H

10/22/2025 H
10/22/2025 H
10/23/2025 H

10/23/2025 H
10/24/2025 H

CLOSING

SPRINGFIELD AIRPORT TERRITORY

AIRPORT AUTHORITY BOARDS

Description

CONGRATS-NATL. URBAN LEAGUE

MEMORIAL-SHELVIN L. M. HALL

MEMORIAL-LUKE M. STREMLAU

END GOVT. SHUTDOWN

MARINE CORPS DAY/MONTH

CONGRATS-LOIS CALLAHAN

CONGRATS-YAP, INC.

CONGRATS-CHIEF KENNY RYKER

RACE AMITY DAY

USPS-SUPPORT

CONGRATS-ANDREW FREIHEIT

CONGRATS-ROSS G. WOLF

Description
LITTLE PALESTINE WAY

Description
CONAMEND-REVENUE

10/24/2025 H

10/24/2025 H

Last Act. Date

Chamber

10/20/2025 H

10/21/2025 H

10/21/2025 H
10/21/2025 H
10/22/2025 H

10/22/2025 H

10/23/2025 H
10/23/2025 H
10/23/2025 H

10/24/2025 H
10/24/2025 H

10/24/2025 H

Last Act. Date

Chamber

10/23/2025 H

Last Act. Date

Chamber
10/21/2025 H

Filed with the Clerk by Rep.

Filed with the Clerk by Rep.

04:00:04 AM

Daniel Didech

Dave Vella

Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Lisa Davis

Filed with the Clerk by Rep.
Buclet

Filed with the Clerk by Rep.
Buclet

Filed with the Clerk by Rep.
Filed with the Clerk by Rep.

Filed with the Clerk by Rep.
Rita

Kimberly Du
Kimberly Du

Daniel Didech
Martha Deuter
Robert "Bob"

Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Charles Meier

Filed with the Clerk by Rep
Martin
Filed with the Clerk by Rep.
Kifowit
Filed with the Clerk by Rep.
Kifowit

Last Action

Filed with the Clerk by Rep.
Buclet

Filed with the Clerk by Rep.
Welch

Filed with the Clerk by Rep.
Filed with the Clerk by Rep.
Filed with the Clerk by Rep.
Kifowit

Filed with the Clerk by Rep.
Kifowit

Filed with the Clerk by Rep.
Filed with the Clerk by Rep.

Filed with the Clerk by Rep.
Sherlock

Filed with the Clerk by Rep.

Filed with the Clerk by Rep.
McCombie

. Debbie Meyers-
Stephanie A.

Stephanie A.

Kimberly Du
Emanuel "Chris"

Sharon Chung
Kam Buckner
Stephanie A.

Stephanie A.

Justin Slaughter
Blaine Wilhour
Diane Blair-

Jay Hoffman
Tony M.

Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Adam M.

Niemerg

Last Action
Filed with the Clerk by Rep.

Last Action

Filed with the Clerk by Rep.
Manley

Lisa Davis

Natalie A.
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