10/26/2025 Page: 1

Legislative Information System 104th General Assembly Status of Bills

For the Week of October 19, 2025

<u>House</u> <u>Bills</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Description	Last Act. Date Chamber	Last Action
04171	Daniel Didech	SPORTS WAGERING-NO LOCAL TAXES	10/20/2025 H	Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Daniel Didech
04172	Dave Vella	UTILITY-PROJECT COST RECOVERY	10/21/2025 H	Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Dave Vella
04173	Lisa Davis	\$OGDEN PARK RENOVATIONS	10/21/2025 H	Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Lisa Davis
04174	Kimberly Du Buclet	MUSEUM CONTENT ACT	10/21/2025 H	Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Kimberly Du Buclet
04175	Kimberly Du Buclet	EPA-BAN PLASTIC GLITTER	10/21/2025 H	Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Kimberly Du Buclet
04176	Daniel Didech	OPEN MTGS-STATEWIDE ASSOC	10/22/2025 H	Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Daniel Didech
04177	Martha Deuter	WORK COMP-BURIAL EXPENSES	10/22/2025 H	Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Martha Deuter
04178	Robert "Bob" Rita	GAMBLING-OWNERS LICENSES	10/23/2025 H	Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Robert "Bob" Rita
04179	Charles Meier	\$DHS-DIGNITY IN PAY GRANTS	10/23/2025 H	Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Charles Meier
04180	Debbie Meyers-Martin	COUNTY CLERK HOLIDAY CLOSING	10/24/2025 H	Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Debbie Meyers-Martin
04181	Stephanie A. Kifowit	SPRINGFIELD AIRPORT TERRITORY	10/24/2025 H	Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Stephanie A. Kifowit
04182	Stephanie A. Kifowit	AIRPORT AUTHORITY BOARDS	10/24/2025 H	Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Stephanie A. Kifowit
<u>HR</u>			Last Act. Date	
	Sponsor	<u>Description</u>	<u>Chamber</u>	<u>Last Action</u>
00517	Kimberly Du Buclet	CONGRATS-NATL. URBAN LEAGUE	10/20/2025 H	Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Kimberly Du Buclet
00518	Emanuel "Chris" Welch	MEMORIAL-SHELVIN L. M. HALL	10/21/2025 H	Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Emanuel "Chris" Welch
00519	Sharon Chung	MEMORIAL-LUKE M. STREMLAU		Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Sharon Chung
00520	Kam Buckner	END GOVT. SHUTDOWN	10/21/2025 H	Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Kam Buckner
00521	Stephanie A. Kifowit	MARINE CORPS DAY/MONTH	10/22/2025 H	Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Stephanie A. Kifowit
00522	Stephanie A. Kifowit	CONGRATS-LOIS CALLAHAN		Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Stephanie A. Kifowit
00523	Justin Slaughter	CONGRATS-YAP, INC.		Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Justin Slaughter
00524	Blaine Wilhour	CONGRATS-CHIEF KENNY RYKER	10/23/2025 H	Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Blaine Wilhour
00525	Diane Blair-Sherlock	RACE AMITY DAY		Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Diane Blair-Sherlock
00526	Jay Hoffman	USPS-SUPPORT		Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Jay Hoffman
00527	Tony M. McCombie	CONGRATS-ANDREW FREIHEIT		Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Tony M. McCombie
00528	Adam M. Niemerg	CONGRATS-ROSS G. WOLF	10/24/2025 H	Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Adam M. Niemerg
<u>HJR</u>			Last Act. Date	
	Sponsor	<u>Description</u>	<u>Chamber</u>	Last Action
00046	Lisa Davis	LITTLE PALESTINE WAY	10/23/2025 H	Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Lisa Davis
HJRCA	<u>Sponsor</u>	<u>Description</u>	Last Act. Date Chamber	Last Action
00021	Natalie A. Manley	CONAMEND-REVENUE		Filed with the Clerk by Rep. Natalie A.
00021	ivalane A. Ivianiey	CONAIVIEND-REVENUE	10/21/2023 П	Manley

10/26/2025 Page: 2 Legislative Information System 104th General Assembly Status of Bills 04:00:04 AM

For the Week of October 19, 2025

HJRCA

SponsorDescriptionLast Act. Date
ChamberLast Action